



Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board

15 October 2014

CERTIFIED MAIL 700914100001214222212

Mike Bauer Chevron Environmental Management Company Marketing Business Unit 145 South State College Boulevard, Room 408 Brea, CA 92821

NOTICE OF TERMINATION FOR GENERAL ORDER NO. R5-2008-0149 – 036 CHEVRON ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMPANY, FORMER UNOCAL BULK TERMINAL 30-6465, 13941 RIVER ROAD, WALNUT GROVE, IN-SITU REMEDIATION OF PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS, Sacramento County

On 14 December 2011, the Executive Officer of the Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board issued a Notice of Applicability under Order No. R5-2008-0149, *In-Situ Groundwater Remediation at Sits with Volatile Organic Compounds, Nitrogen Compounds, Perchlorate, Pesticides, Semi-Volatile Compounds, Hexavalent Chromium and/or Petroleum Hydrocarbons*. In the Notice of Applicability the project was assigned site-specific Order No. R5-2008-0149-036.

Injection of a surfactant, and subsequent groundwater extraction occurred during a short period of time in 2012 and monitoring has been conducted since that time. Groundwater monitoring has not shown adverse impacts from the project. However, the groundwater still contains concentrations of petroleum hydrocarbons above Water Quality Objectives. Necessary remediation shall continue under oversight by the Sacramento County Environmental Health Department.

Your consultant, Conestoga-Rovers and Associates, requested termination of coverage for the project on your behalf in an 8 October 2014 letter. Therefore, through this letter, General Order No. R5-2008-0149-036 is hereby terminated as of the date of this letter. Invoicing for General Order coverage will be modified accordingly.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Alexander MacDonald at (916) 464-4625 or at amacdonald@waterboards.ca.gov.

Original Signed by:

PAMELA C. CREEDON Executive Officer

cc: Jovel Vossler, Regional Water Quality Control Board, Sacramento
Brian Silva, Consetoga-Rovers and Associates, Rancho Cordova
Sue Erickson, Sacramento County Environmental Management, Sacramento

KARL E. LONGLEY ScD, P.E., CHAIR | PAMELA C. CREEDON P.E., BCEE, EXECUTIVE OFFICER